## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1120 by Representative Schroder

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 9, at the end of the line delete "This"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 10
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 13, after "Business." delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete line 14
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 17, after "Business." delete the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, delete line 18
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 21, after "Business." delete the remainder of the line
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, delete line 22
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 19 "(5) A board certified tax law specialist shall be appointed by the Board of
- 20 Tax Appeals from among its members to serve as an ex-officio non-voting member
- of the Institute's board during the duration of his term in office."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 7, after "directors of" insert "the Louisiana Assessors Association,"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, between lines 11 and 12, insert:
- 26 "(11) Consider suggestions from, and work collaboratively with, the Public
- 27 Affairs Research Council, the Council for A Better Louisiana, the Louisiana
- Association of Business and Industry, Blueprint Louisiana, the Committee of 100
- 29 Louisiana, and the Louisiana Budget Project."